10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 1
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
DESTINATION MATERNITY )
CORPORATION, ) CERTlFlED
Plaintiff ) COPY
)
VSs. )CASE NO. 2:12-CV-05680-AB
)
TARGET CORPORATION, CHEROKEE )
INC., and ELIZABETH LANGE, LLC,)
Defendants )
VIDEOTAPED ORAL DEPOSITION OF

MINDY SIMON

OCTOBER 10, 2013

REPORTED RBRY:
KATHRYN R. BAKER, RPR, CSR #6955

JOB #66682

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page
1 VIDEOTAPED QRAL DEPOSITION OF MINDY SIMON,

2 produced as a witness at the instance of the DEFENDANTS,

3 and duly sworn, wag taken in the above-styled and numbered
4 cause on the 10th day of October, 2013, from 9%:12 a.m. to
5 4:02 p.m., before Kathryn R. Baker, CSR, RPR, in and for

6 the State of Texas, reported by machine shorthand, at the
7 offices of JC Penney, 6501 Legacy Drive, in the City of

8 Plano, State of Texas, pursuant to the Federal Rules of

9 Civil Procedure.

1¢
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
40
21
22
23
24

25

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12

iz

14

15

16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

APPEARANTCES

FOR THE PLAINTIFE:

Mr. Michael L. Burns IV

DLA Piper

One Liberty Place

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

FOR THE DEFENDANTS:

Mr. Daniel M. Lechleiter
FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS

300 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

FOR JCPENNEY AND THE WITNESS:
Mg. Diane K. Lettelleir

Ms. Melinda Balli

JC PENNEY

6501 Legacy Drive

Plano, Texas 75024

ALSC PRESENT:
Joseph McDermott, Videographer

Page 3 |

DOC KET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

LU ¢ ) W O 1 I U FF B 6

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

INDEX

Appearances.
MINDY SIMON

Examination by Mr. Lechleiter

Examination by Mr. Burns

Further Examination by Mr. Lechleiter
Signature and Changes.
Reporter's Certification

EXHIBITS
NO. DESCRIPTICN
DEFENDANT'S EXHIBITS

Exhibit 22 (Previously marked) ...

Fall/Winter Catalog 2005
Exhibit 23 (Previously marked} .
Introduction

Exhibit 27....... ... ...,
Spring & Summer '96 Catalog
Exhibit 28.................
Spring Maternity Catalog 2005
Exhibit 29.................

Two Photographs, Maternity Form
with Pants

Exhibit 30.................
Handwritten Diagram of Stitching
Exhibit 31.................
JCPenney Maternity Form
(Photograph depicting exhibit)
Exhibit 32.................
Work to Weekend Maternity Page
out of Catalog

Exhibit 33.................
Spring/Summer Catalog 2006
Exhibit 34.................
Subpoena

Exhibit 35.................
Introducing Secret Fit Belly

Page 4

lel
204
216
218

PAGE

41

158

18

22

87

97

111

114

118

130

152

DOC KET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page 5

1 INDEX

2 (CONTINUED)

3 EXHIRBRITS

4 NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE

5 PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBITS
6 Exhibit 88.................

August 31, 2008, Mothers Work Letter

N to JCPenney 169
Exhibit 89.................

8 February 9, 2009, Haynes Boone Letter
to JCPenney 170

9

1o REQUESTED DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

. (NONE)

12

13 CERTIFIED QUESTIONS

14 (NONE)

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




