```
Page 1
1
                    IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
                     EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
    DESTINATION MATERNITY
    CORPORATION,
                                           CERTIFIED COPY
         Plaintiff
6
   VS.
                                     ) CASE NO. 2:12-CV-05680-AB
    TARGET CORPORATION, CHEROKEE )
10
     INC., and ELIZABETH LANGE, LLC,)
11
          Defendants
12
13
                    VIDEOTAPED ORAL DEPOSITION OF
14
                              MINDY SIMON
15
                           OCTOBER 10, 2013
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
   REPORTED BY:
24
   KATHRYN R. BAKER, RPR, CSR #6955
25
     JOB #66682
```



Page 2

```
VIDEOTAPED ORAL DEPOSITION OF MINDY SIMON,
2
    produced as a witness at the instance of the DEFENDANTS,
3
    and duly sworn, was taken in the above-styled and numbered
     cause on the 10th day of October, 2013, from 9:12 a.m. to
     4:02 p.m., before Kathryn R. Baker, CSR, RPR, in and for
     the State of Texas, reported by machine shorthand, at the
     offices of JC Penney, 6501 Legacy Drive, in the City of
     Plano, State of Texas, pursuant to the Federal Rules of
9
     Civil Procedure.
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



```
Page 3
1
                         APPEARANCES
2
    FOR THE PLAINTIFF:
3
    Mr. Michael L. Burns IV
    DLA Piper
    One Liberty Place
    1650 Market Street
    Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
    FOR THE DEFENDANTS:
    Mr. Daniel M. Lechleiter
     FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS
     300 North Meridian Street
10
    Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
1.1
12
13
     FOR JCPENNEY AND THE WITNESS:
     Ms. Diane K. Lettelleir
14
     Ms. Melinda Balli
     JC PENNEY
15
     6501 Legacy Drive
     Plano, Texas 75024
16
17
18
     ALSO PRESENT:
    Joseph McDermott, Videographer
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



		Page 4
1	INDEX	
2	Appearances	3
3	MINDY SIMON	
4	Examination by Mr. Lechleiter	7
5	Examination by Mr. Burns	161
6	Further Examination by Mr. Lechleiter	204
7	Signature and Changes	216
8	Reporter's Certification	218
9		
10	EXHIBITS	
11	NO. DESCRIPTION	PAGE
12	DEFENDANT'S EXHIBITS	
13	Exhibit 22 (Previously marked)	
	Fall/Winter Catalog 2005	41
14	Exhibit 23 (Previously marked)	
	Introduction	158
15	Exhibit 27	
	Spring & Summer '96 Catalog	18
16	Exhibit 28	
	Spring Maternity Catalog 2005	22
17	Exhibit 29	
	Two Photographs, Maternity Form	!
18	with Pants	87
	Exhibit 30	
19	Handwritten Diagram of Stitching	97
	Exhibit 31	
20	JCPenney Maternity Form	
	(Photograph depicting exhibit)	111
21	Exhibit 32	
	Work to Weekend Maternity Page	
22	out of Catalog	114
	Exhibit 33	
23	Spring/Summer Catalog 2006	118
	Exhibit 34	
24	Subpoena	130
1	Exhibit 35	
25	Introducing Secret Fit Belly	152
I		



			—
		Page	5
1	INDEX		
2	(CONTINUED)		
3	EXHIBITS		
4	NO. DESCRIPTION	PAGE	
5	PLAINTIFF'S EXHIBITS		
6	Exhibit 88		
	August 31, 2008, Mothers Work Letter		
7	to JCPenney	169	
	Exhibit 89		
8	February 9, 2009, Haynes Boone Letter		
	to JCPenney	170	
9			
10	REQUESTED DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION		
1 1	(NONE)		
12			
13	CERTIFIED QUESTIONS		
14	(NONE)		i
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

